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HRES 782
Demanding that the Government of Iran immediately disclose the existence of any additional nuclear-related
facilities and provide unfettered access to its Qom enrichment facility.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Sep 29, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Sep 29, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/782 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: GA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (54 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Davis, Artur [D-AL-7] D · AL Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Davis, Lincoln [D-TN-4] D · TN Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Delahunt, Bill [D-MA-10] D · MA Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Giffords, Gabrielle [D-AZ-8] D · AZ Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Griffith, Parker [D-AL-5] D · AL Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Sep 29, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Sep 29, 2009

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Sep 29, 2009

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Deal, Nathan [R-GA-9] R · GA Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Sep 30, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Skelton, Ike [D-MO-4] D · MO Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Linder, John [R-GA-7] R · GA Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Marshall, Jim [D-GA-8] D · GA Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Oct 13, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Sep 29, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 29, 2009) 

Demands that the government of Iran immediately disclose the existence of any additional nuclear-related facilities.

Urges the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) to proceed as soon as possible with inspections of the Qom

enrichment facility.

Insists that Iran provide IAEA inspectors immediate and unfettered access to its Qom facility and any other such facilities

not yet disclosed.

Actions Timeline

Sep 29, 2009: Introduced in House
Sep 29, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H10126)
Sep 29, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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